RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the following
classes of licenses be and the same are hereby granted to each of the following named for the
remainder of the 2013-14 license period, and that the beer and/or liquor license for previous
licensee for said premise be hereby cancelled (unless otherwise noted below).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be directed to issue such license only
after reports of full compliance have been received from the Police, Health, Fire and Inspection
Departments with respect to the Municipal Code.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the all Class “B” Beer, Class “A” Beer, “Class A”
Liquor, “Class C” Wine, Combination “Class B” Beer and Liquor, and Combination “Class B”
Beer and Liquor Club Licenses be placed in use within ninety (90) days of the granting thereof,
unless and until the applicant advises the Common Council in writing within such ninety (90) day
period that s/he is unable to complete the Code compliance requirements established by the
various departments which are deemed necessary to bring the premises into compliance.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is authorized to issue the following
license only after payment of all fees, taxes, and charges of the City of La Crosse against the
license and licensed premises, if any, and upon compliance with beer and liquor credit laws.

2014-15 License Year

LD’s Eagles Nest LLC d/b/a The Eagles Nest, 1914 Campbell Rd.
(Surrender from The Nest LLC dba Eagle’s Nest)

Combination “Class B” Beer & Liquor

Indoor Cabaret

Kwik Trip Inc. d/b/a Kwik Trip #624, 530 West Ave. N.
Agent Change (Korena L. Pabst)

Kwik Trip Inc. d/b/a Kwik Trip #750, 4828 Mormon Coulee Rd.
Agent Change (Mike C. Lukasek)

The Concordia Aid Society, Inc. d/b/a Concordia Ballroom, 1129 La Crosse St.
Special Event Outdoor Cabaret (September 26, 2014)

Sloopy’s Bar & Girill, Inc. d/b/a Sloopy’s Bar & Grill, 163 Copeland Ave.
Special Event Outdoor Cabaret (September 27, 2014)

Beverage Operators
2013-2015

See Attached



546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577

Last Name

BEATTY
BEECHER
BROWN
BRURING
CHRISTENSEN
COOK
DERENNE
DURANT
EVENSTAD
FREUND
GAINES
GALLEGOS
GRUNKE
HASZ
HAWKINS
JONES
KAPELLAS
KEEFE
LARSON
LITTLEJOHN
MARONEY
MCMAHON
MEYER
MICHENER
MRDJENOVICH
MUCH
NICHOLS
PATEL
PERONE
PRECHT
SCHUMER
SEVERSON

2014 - 16 BEVERAGE OPERATORS

First Name M|

LOGAN J
JOSEPH D
JONATHON M
MACKENSIE L
KATIEM
MITCHELL P
ALEXANDRA M
KOLER
MEGHAN P
LEAH M
TERESA J
REYNAR M
ROBERT B
KIMBERLY M
JUDITH M
KYLET
NICOLE A
KATIE L
RACHEL N
HUNTER D
ERINW
ANGELA M
BETH ANN
JADA L
BROCK V
ANGEL R
ALEXC

LAL N
JOSHUA J
SAGE L
TIFFANY A
CARLY A

Current Address

506 FARNAM ST APT 3
705 5THAVE S APT 3
2819 HAMILTON ST

230 8THSTN

721 FERRY ST APT 6
437 23RD STN

221 13TH STN#3

2525 13TH PLACE S
1506 WOOD ST

1624 FERRY ST

5609 EAGLE LANE

903 MOORE ST

1642 BAINBRIDGE ST APT. 24
2537 1STAVEE

405 1/2 MAIN ST

216 16THST S

3400 ROBINSDALE AVE
1660 HIGHWOOD DRIVE
800 REDWOOD WEST
640 3RD AVE S

1424 STATE ST

348 6TH AVEN

702 10TH ST N #23
1119THSTS APT 202
715 FERRY ST

609 8TH ST S

1320 MARKET ST

479 DRIFTWOOD ST
309 9TH ST N #1

921 7THST S APT 7
2128 DENTON ST
N1320 EVERGREEN LANE

City, State Zip

LA CROSSE Wi 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54603
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54603
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54603
LA CROSSE WI 54603
LA CROSSE Wi 54603

LA CRESCENT MN 55947

LA CROSSE WI| 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601

LA CRESCENT MN 55847
LA CRESCENT MN 55947

ONALASKA Wi 54650
LA CROSSE Wi 54601
ONALASKA WI 54650
LA CROSSE Wi 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE Wi 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
WEST SALEM Wi 54669
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601
LA CROSSE WI 54601

SEP 11 2014



579
580
581
582
583

Last Name

STROM
TALBERT Il
WIERZBICKI
WOLFE
wOoO0DSs
WUENSCH

2014 - 16 BEVERAGE OPERATORS

Flrst Name MI

ALEXANDRA T
ERVINM
ANGELAM
ERICAZ
BRITTANI O
ELIZABETH K

Current Address

W3824 HIDDEN RIVER RD
1017 10THST S

N5537 GRAY HORSE RD
1000 COPELAND AVE #116
481 BASSWOOD AVE

2140 CASS ST

City, State Zip

WEST SALEM WI 54669
LA CROSSE WI 54601
WEST SALEM WI 54669
LA CROSSE WI 54603
VERONA WI 53593

LA CROSSE Wi 54601



