## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the following classes of licenses be and the same are hereby granted to each of the following named for the remainder of the 2013-14 license period, and that the beer and/or liquor license for previous licensee for said premise be hereby cancelled (unless otherwise noted below).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be directed to issue such license only after reports of full compliance have been received from the Police, Health, Fire and Inspection Departments with respect to the Municipal Code.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the all Class "B" Beer, Class "A" Beer, "Class A" Liquor, "Class C" Wine, Combination "Class B" Beer and Liquor, and Combination "Class B" Beer and Liquor Club Licenses be placed in use within ninety (90) days of the granting thereof, unless and until the applicant advises the Common Council in writing within such ninety (90) day period that s/he is unable to complete the Code compliance requirements established by the various departments which are deemed necessary to bring the premises into compliance.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is authorized to issue the following license only after payment of all fees, taxes, and charges of the City of La Crosse against the license and licensed premises, if any, and upon compliance with beer and liquor credit laws.

## 2014-15 License Year

LD's Eagles Nest LLC d/b/a The Eagles Nest, 1914 Campbell Rd.

(Surrender from The Nest LLC dba Eagle's Nest)
Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor
Indoor Cabaret

Kwik Trip Inc. d/b/a Kwik Trip #624, 530 West Ave. N.

Agent Change (Korena L. Pabst)

Kwik Trip Inc. d/b/a Kwik Trip #750, 4828 Mormon Coulee Rd.

Agent Change (Mike C. Lukasek)

The Concordia Aid Society, Inc. d/b/a Concordia Ballroom, 1129 La Crosse St.

Special Event Outdoor Cabaret (September 26, 2014)

Sloopy's Bar & Grill, Inc. d/b/a Sloopy's Bar & Grill, 163 Copeland Ave.

Special Event Outdoor Cabaret (September 27, 2014)

Beverage Operators 2013-2015

See Attached

## 2014 - 16 BEVERAGE OPERATORS

<u>No.</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	First Name MI	Current Address	City, State Zip
546	BEATTY	LOGAN J	506 FARNAM ST APT 3	LA CROSSE WI 54601
547	BEECHER	JOSEPH D	705 5TH AVE S APT 3	LA CROSSE WI 54601
548	BROWN	JONATHON M	2819 HAMILTON ST	LA CROSSE WI 54603
549	BRURING	MACKENSIE L	230 8TH ST N	LA CROSSE WI 54601
550	CHRISTENSEN	KATIE M	721 FERRY ST APT 6	LA CROSSE WI 54601
551	соок	MITCHELL P	437 23RD ST N	LA CROSSE WI 54601
552	DERENNE	ALEXANDRA M	221 13TH ST N #3	LA CROSSE WI 54601
553	DURANT	KOLE R	2525 13TH PLACE S	LA CROSSE WI 54601
554	EVENSTAD	MEGHAN P	1506 WOOD ST	LA CROSSE WI 54603
555	FREUND	LEAH M	1624 FERRY ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601
556	GAINES	TERESA J	5609 EAGLE LANE	LA CROSSE WI 54601
557	GALLEGOS	REYNA R M	903 MOORE ST	LA CROSSE WI 54603
558	GRUNKE	ROBERT B	1642 BAINBRIDGE ST APT. 24	LA CROSSE WI 54603
559	HASZ	KIMBERLY M	2537 1ST AVE E	LA CROSSE WI 54603
560	HAWKINS	JUDITH M	405 1/2 MAIN ST	LA CRESCENT MN 55947
561	JONES	KYLE T	216 16TH ST S	LA CROSSE WI 54601
562	KAPELLAS	NICOLE A	3400 ROBINSDALE AVE	LA CROSSE WI 54601
563	KEEFE	KATIE L	1660 HIGHWOOD DRIVE	LA CRESCENT MN 55947
564	LARSON	RACHEL N	800 REDWOOD WEST	LA CRESCENT MN 55947
565	LITTLEJOHN	HUNTER D	640 3RD AVE S	ONALASKA WI 54650
566	MARONEY	ERIN W	1424 STATE ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601
567	MCMAHON	ANGELA M	348 6TH AVE N	ONALASKA WI 54650
568	MEYER	BETH ANN	702 10TH ST N #23	LA CROSSE WI 54601
569	MICHENER	JADA L	111 9TH ST S APT 202	LA CROSSE WI 54601
570	MRDJENOVICH	BROCK V	715 FERRY ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601
571	MUCH	ANGEL R	609 8TH ST S	LA CROSSE WI 54601
572	NICHOLS	ALEX C	1320 MARKET ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601
573	PATEL	LAL N	479 DRIFTWOOD ST	WEST SALEM WI 54669
574	PERONE	JOSHUA J	309 9TH ST N #1	LA CROSSE WI 54601
575	PRECHT	SAGE L	921 7TH ST S APT 7	LA CROSSE WI 54601
576	SCHUMER	TIFFANY A	2128 DENTON ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601
577	SEVERSON	CARLY A	N1320 EVERGREEN LANE	LA CROSSE WI 54601

## 2014 - 16 BEVERAGE OPERATORS

N	<u>o.</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	First Name MI	Current Address	City, State Zip
57	78	STROM	ALEXANDRA T	W3824 HIDDEN RIVER RD	WEST SALEM WI 54669
57	79	TALBERT III	ERVIN M	1017 10TH ST S	LA CROSSE WI 54601
58	80	WIERZBICKI	ANGELA M	N5537 GRAY HORSE RD	WEST SALEM WI 54669
58	B1	WOLFE	ERICA Z	1000 COPELAND AVE #116	LA CROSSE WI 54603
58	82	WOODS	BRITTANI O	481 BASSWOOD AVE	VERONA WI 53593
58	83	WUENSCH	ELIZABETH K	2140 CASS ST	LA CROSSE WI 54601